Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Elaine S. Parker Name

RECORDATION FORM COVER 5

09-19-2000

	ar-	\neg	_
ΜN	/ - 1 1/	нι.	-

3	RADEMARK	SUNL	i korron kiroki olahapi piroka dikiria dikiria kiroka kiroka piroki korri (bali	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record th.	101462257	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Delaware [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		Name and address of receiving party(ies): PricewaterhouseCoopers Global Human Resources Solutions LLC		
		1155 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership		
Nature of conveyance:		[] Corporat	ion -	
	lerger hange of Name	[x] Other - Delaware limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: 07/30/2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/879,476 75/907,086 75/896,900 75/908,741 75/896,901 75/908,742 75/906,490 75/908,931 75/907,085 75/908,932	75/919,125 75/919,147	B. Trademark	registration No.(s)	
	ا Additional numbers attac	ched?[]Yes [X]	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10004-1482 (212) 837-6550		6. Total numbe registrations7. Total fee (37[X] Enclosed [X] Authorize	r of applications and/or involved: 12 CFR 3.41):\$315.00	
/18/2000 MTHAI1 00000254 75879476	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
true copy of the original document.	,		correct and any attached copy is a	
Name of Person Signing	Perla M. Kuhn	ily	August 18, 2000	
Total number of pages including cover s			Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Express Mail Cartificate No.: FV839368257US	. ~			
Express Mail Certificate No.: EK839368257US I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an Express Mail envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on				
Elaine S. Parker	21-011) 11 11	<u> </u>	8/18/00	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0758

8/18/00 Date of Signature

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS BASED ON INTENT TO USE

WHEREAS, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLF, a Delaware limited liability partnership with a place of business at 1301 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10019 ("Assignor"), has a bona fide intent to use the marks KWASHA, I WONDER, IWONDER ONLINE, EMPOWER, THE PEOPLE PORTAL, PEOPLE PORTAL, THE-PEOPLEPORTAL, PEOPLEPORTAL, THE-PEOPLEPORTAL, THE PEOPLEPORTAL, UNIFI and UNIFICOM ("the Marks"), in connection with services in International Class 35.

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignors' bona fide intent to use the Marks in commerce in connection with the above-described services as follows:

APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	FILED	MARK
75/879,476	December 22, 1999	KWASHA
75/896,900	January 14, 2000	1 WONDER
75/896,901	January 14, 2000	IWONDER ONLINE
75/906,490	January 31, 2000	EMPOWER
75/907,085	February 1, 2000	THE PEOPLE PORTAL
75/907,086	February 1, 2000	PEOPLE PORTAL
75/908,741	February 2, 2000	THEPEOPLEPORTAL
75/908,742	February 2, 2000	PEOPLEPORTAL
75/908,932	February 3, 2000	THE PEOPLEPORTAL
75/908.931	February 3, 2000	THE PEOPLEPORTAL
75/919,125	February 15, 2000	UNIFI
75/919,147	February 15, 2000	UNIFI.COM

WHEREAS, PricewaterhouseCoopers Global Human Resources Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 1155 Peachtree Street, Atlanta,

W6-NY003731.366

JUL 31 2828 17:28

PAGE.22

2

GA 30309 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Marks and the above-described Applications;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Marks and the above-referenced Applications therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Marks, and all of Assignor's rights therein, to Assignee.

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP

Name

Name:

Dated: 7/30/00

W6-NY003731.366

** TOTAL PAGE.18 **

RECORDED: 08/15/2000